In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insalvency {England &

Wales} Rules 2016

&

Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

LT

29/09/2017 4
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

compryranter [0 (4 |3 [8 [0[4[9[4

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Topevent Limited

bold black capitals.

|

r Administrator’s name

Full forenamel(s) ‘ lan
Surname "i Defty
Administrator’s address
Building name/number |New Fetter Place West
Street |55 Fetter Lane
|Lond0n

Post town |
County/Region ’
Postcode | E EWITI_F]-W’_A
Country I
u Administrator’s name ¢

Il f : © Other administrator
Full forename(s |Kevm Use this section to tell us about
Surname | Mu rphy another administrator.
Administrator’s address e
Building name/number ‘New Fetter Place West ® Other administrator

Use this sechion to tell us about
Street BS Fetter Lane another administrator.
7|London

Post town |

County/Region |

i [ETSTaTAT TilA 4

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

7

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

Al pfr o

s}

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

S A A N U

Sign and date

. O

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

Signature

2% [ole P2lo

3

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

lan Defty

@ Where to send

cempanynan GV R Global LLP

New Fetter Place West
55 Fetter Lane
London

|
’ Address
|
|

Post town

County/Region

e (Bl fA] [1]A[A

Country

’Dx

Telephone

020 3794 8750

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

C You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further infermation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




| RECEIVED

25 SEP 2007
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS SETLRRREIIIRss
Name of Company Topevent Limited t [ Cog;:gysrggzer f

In the Court case number

High Court of Justice 474512017

Statement as 1o the affairs of
Topevent Limited

Devonshire House
Devonshire Street
London

W1W 5DR

on 17 July 2017 the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statemen! of the affairs of
the above named company as at 17/07/2017, the date that the company entered administration.

Full Name EOL&\MD QQ’H AD %E\&NARD D\J C.‘E‘__

Signed ﬂ fﬁ: 163 WC A ay-rs
Dated 2 2 / ﬂ / \ —7




Topevent Limited
Statement Of Affairsas at  / /

A - Summary of Assets

' RECEIVED

26 SEP 2017

- ——— e e e o

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Louy AT 29 -2 THe low Lade &, 197, oo - ca o —e
1 L) ‘-—‘éﬂ [l

WGH wWYtomBe, Hive 377 (ol &S
DS aniey Ta FusT Ll Ge
FAv oL o ARGEf (DMMbal: A
T JEY T TS Ly il e
leenses )

Assets subject to fioating charge:
Bl OF Mo i 1heLp O Suwica ol W 733 - 0a
Qe SAagé o C..:uu-;_ domo W&
Flant Moo iy By Mauad ol § AherT, o073 28
3o pade 174 tan plastid L.'r}/ e Seantts CimGes (o0

e DV UL\ Ay (L OnIE ML ad T 4o,256+9%
PR AT (Ladyy Moo o 2 3< .00
(o8t pa puscessep e
Floatid g ClAMGE 1o

Ay s Mo f\(&ﬁ(.\l CoOMLAL WA

Ll SO DAl Ty LT D e

e (L(-.L.Ca/ﬂiﬁ)) .

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature '@'—S ‘@’ D‘) <= pate 22 / Y, /\’7

[ C.czq_"-‘/h:..s
W3 T Ay A

by, 25 b - ?S

= LTy O

Lo, 256~ 4S

'
i

|



RECEIVED

Topevent Limited 26 SEP 2017
Statement Of Affairs asat [/ /

-
- e o -

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£

Estimated total assets avaifable for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A)

Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditors

Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders ) ST T

Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {(excluding any shortfall to fieating charge holders) ( v, c\‘io. 05%. =3 )

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

{exciuding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003} C 1, c”_(; ,—{‘ﬂo 1 —5)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors ' ST

{ssued and called up capital ( \Q, 005 = ‘“"J

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members o ( \\439 19k ;)
<

Signature &< %‘Q el Date 22‘/(3 l/\ ’7

¥ Hdmace - NnT € S\, 89274
m{BGe., ComMeA L A m\.‘wﬁa\eu’-‘é L Ql,\cyc,'Bh'n’m g
Q'-HC\J,S pko-’@\_’ﬁ«g L.\M\’TCF? £ 215,000 ~ Y0
Looms -™Mq Rasow Qsamy & Zo, oce ~ &%
boons - idenetitr Seavices Lo .35, 5c0 - w0

TEAY L UG - O T okl NEs £l Su2- oo

£ 4me 053 k¥



Vot Kot (Y A Py 2y )
ﬁ\(ﬂuflﬁﬂnw)/\w v\w\hug.v ﬂjnm_\ M(O_m,wgﬂ—‘\wnm ﬂ«\ ¥

Q9-Sso e’

Hﬁﬁ.\\mw e

YA S2ines (v '™

4\‘\ ﬁn..& Ny vu y; Vv

J\B*:&lq Sattrndesg Sy

e Rt n%ft*n\o)(m. (G_vxw,z(éw ﬂﬂmm,{

IR 0900 D

= UQQ N@v..\v, x‘ aimeubis

{Q3aNNILNOD) $H0LIGIHD ANYAWOD - 8

_
- 05 S
o~ oo T2 Y3 1235 " voow
A7 Mgy sy
PL-2HR (LS
Y e b3d
‘s LS
i R Uil a2
co~ on'me «s ‘ AV 27
L2 LY
ﬁnu.\dr._v v\uf.ﬁdgwh\& WES
. g S B R A ket
TL-895 oLl e [yera 2wy
JRW NN
cod o
4 A3y 1S Y preors
0 - 7L nJ _ \Um.ﬁrﬁﬁ d?.?ﬂ?oﬁﬂwﬁ
3
pamojunowy  pley funoeg SSAUPPY  QWEN

%Nammmwm
Q3AIZO3Y ~

1V SV SHIV4dVY 40 INJWILVLS



STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT

C - SHAREHOLDERS

Qdi:uls Pt\ offen T e Lﬂ}
Lo k*-‘ 3:.3\_:-4') 040{’4‘4\’?; [P L"I'p

Nominal Value No Shates Total Nominal
(£) Value (£)
7‘3 Do '7 Soao
2., Seo 2.Soo
\ O 000 \©, 000

Signature

Date:




